KaNso
KETO BIOTA

30x23,59g=705¢g €

KetoBiota is a nutritionally complete
powder with a natural yoghurt
flavour, containing fibre, a mixture
of medium chain triglycerides (MCT),
eicosapentaenoic acid (EPA),
docosahexaenoic acid (DHA), in a
2.5:1 ratio of fat to carbohydrate
and protein. With sweetener.

Product Features

+ Powder to prepare fully balanced
& ketogenic sip & tube feed

" With MCT (C8 & C10)

o~ Enriched with vitamins and
minerals

s With soluble & insoluble
dietary fibres
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Standard dilution

B+ 0

1 sachet water
(23,59) 60 ml
1 sachet water
(23,5 ) 30 ml
Osmolalit

liquid: 265 mOsm/kg

creamy: 588 mOsm/kg
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drink (liquid)

s

yogurt (creamy)

Sachet: 23,5¢g

Kanso
2,51

KETO BIOTA

Energy 126 kcal

Fat10,5¢
of which MCT10,2g

Carbohydrates 1,4 g

Protein 2,99

Definition and Indication
Food for special medical purposes.

For the dietary management of disorders of fat metabolism (fat maldigestion and
malabsorption), oxidation disorders of long-chain fatty acids as well as in the context of
the Ketogenic Diet” in pharmacoresistant epilepsies and rare defects of cerebral energy
metabolism, such as the glucose transporter 1 defect (GLUT1 defect) and pyruvate
dehydrogenase deficiency (PDH deficiency) and in all other cases that require an additional
intake of MCT fats.

‘Ketogenic diets are very high-fat, low-carbohydrate diets, that mimic the metabolic state of fasting.

Ingredients

Medium chain triglyceride powder (medium chain triglyceride 75% from palm and coco-
nut fatin varying proportions, soluble maize fibre, sodium caseinate (milk), anticaking
agent: silicon dioxide; emulsifier: sodium tripolyphosphate), vegetable fibre (hamboo,
psyllium), milk protein, acacia fibre, chicory inulin, soluble maize fibre, highly refined fish
oil with DHA and EPA, natural yogurt flavouring, L-lysine-L-aspartate, tri-calcium phos-
phate, potassium phosphate, L-leucine, magnesium citrate, potassium chloride, vanilla
flavouring, inositol, vitamin mix (A, D, E, K, C, B1, B2, niacin, Bé, folic acid, pantothenic
acid, B12, biotin), choline bitartrate, sweetener: sucralose; taurine, L-carnitine-L-tartrate,
iron-ll-sulphate, zinc sulphate, copper-ll-sulphate, manganese sulphate, chromium-Ill-
chloride, sodium selenite, potassium iodide, sodium molybdate.

Important notice

Use under medical supervision. Suitable for the use as a sole source of nutrition from

3 years of age as part of a Ketogenic Diet or as a supplement over the age of 10 years.
For all other indications, suitable as a supplement from 3 years of age. Not to be used by
individuals who do not have the specific disease. Not for parenteral use.

Contraindications
Not suitable if ketoacidosis/acidosis, decompensated liver cirrhosis or medium chain
acyl-CoA dehydrogenase deficiency (MCAD) is suspected.

Dosage

To be determined by the clinician or Ketogenic Dietitian and is dependent on the age,
body weight and medical condition of the patient. KetoBiota should be introduced slowly
into the diet as rapid absorption of large intakes may cause vomiting or diarrhea.

Preparation

For a creamy dissolution: empty the contents of the sachet into a beaker. Add 30 ml of
water and mix for 10 seconds with a spoon. Leave to stand for 60 seconds until a smooth
yogurt is formed. Consume with a spoon. For a liquid dissolution: Empty the content of
the sachet into a beaker. Add approximately 60 ml of water. Secure the lid and shake
well for 10 seconds. Drink immediately. Water or permitted drinks should be taken after
consumption.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place. The product should be consumed immediately after opening.
However, if it is not possible, any unused powder in an open sachet should be kept in an
airtight container or sealed with a clipper and used within 24 hours.

Unit Gross weight (kg) Dimensions in cm

Nutrition declaration

Energy

Fat
of which saturates

of which mono-unsaturates

of which polyunsaturates
of which MCT
of which LCT

of which docosahexaenoic acid
of which eicosapentaenoic acid

Carbohydrate
of which sugars
of which lactose
of which sucrose
of which glucose

Fibre
Protein
Salt

Vitamins

Vitamin A (RE)
Vitamin D

Vitamin E (a-tocopherol))
Vitamin K

Vitamin C

Thiamin B1
Riboflavin B2
Niacin B3

Vitamin B6

Folic acid B9
Vitamin B12

Biotin B8
Pantothenic Acid BS

Minerals
Sodium
Potassium
Chloride
Calcium
Phosphorus
Magnesium

Trace elements
Iron

Zinc

Copper
Manganese
Selenium
Chromium
Molybdenum
lodine

Other ingredients
[-Carnitine
Taurine

Choline

Inositol

Order information

(W/D/H)
Sales unit 30x23,59(7059) 0,77 9,2x14x 18 Item number:
6069090001

Box 6 pieces / box 3,08 11,7x21,7x21,5 PZN (DE): 17307984

Shelf life

12 months

per100g  perportion

2209 kJ
536 kcal

44,6 g
40,2 g
02g
05¢g
43,49
129
397 mg
102 mg

5949
08¢
019
04¢g
02¢g

3114
12,39
0,50 ¢

400 pg
14 pg

4,90 mg
31 g

110 mg
640 pg
860 pg
5,71 mg
1000 pg
150 pg
2,78 ug
13 pg

4,00 mg

203 mg
440 mg
190 mg
541 mg
428 mg
74 mg

4,38 mg
4,13 mg
628 g
1060 pg
32 ug
25 g

20 ug
36 ug

19 mg
41 mg
405 mg
125 mg
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(23,59)

519 kJ
126 keal

10,59
9449
00g
01g
1029
03g
93,3 mg
24 mg

1449
02g
00g
01g
00g

73¢9
2,949
012¢g

94 pg

3,29 pg
1,15 mg
7,38 pg
26 mg

150 pg
202 pg
1,34 mg
235 pg
35 g

0,65 ug
3,03 pg
0,94 mg

48 mg
103 mg
45 mg
127 mg
101 mg
17 mg

1,03 mg
0,97 mg
148 ug
249 ug
7,47 ug
5,88 g
4,70 pg
8,46 ug

4,51 mg
9,56 mg
95 mg
29 mg

8”035030H




